(d) “Average Daily Attendance” (ADA) shall mean the unit of attendance, as reported by the 

Department for the second period of the school year. 
(e) “Average Daily Attendance Cap” (ADA Cap) shall mean for the 2017-18 Fiscal Year, an 

amount equal to one thousand one hundred seventeen dollars ($1,117) per unit of ADA. 
Commencing with the 2018-19 Fiscal Year and moving forward, the amount of funding 
provided per unit of ADA in the preceding Fiscal Year, as adjusted by the Cost Of Living 
Adjustment Index or the amount specified in the current Budget Act.